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BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
601 W. Chestnut Street

Room 407

Louisville, KY 40203

Dorothy.Chambers@BellSouth.com

Dorothy J. Chambers
General Counsel/Kentucky

502 582 8219
Fax 502 582 1573

June 14, 2005

Ms. Beth O’Donnell
Executive Director

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

Re:  Petition of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for the Establishment of a New
Performance Plan
PSC 2004-00391

Dear Ms. O’Donnell:

BellSouth indicated in its May 26, 2005, letter to the Commission that it chooses to
continue operating under the Georgia plan, and will adopt in Kentucky any future modifications
made to the Georgia plan unless alternatives in other states progress to the point that they should
be considered in Kentucky. BellSouth wishes to advise the Commission that on June 6, 2005,
BellSouth and certain CLECS jointly moved the Georgia Public Service Commission to approve
the BellSouth Service Quality Measurement Plan and Georgia SEEM Administrative Plan
(“proposed SQM/SEEM plan”). Upon approval of the proposed plan by the Georgia Commission,
BellSouth will file with this Commission the proposed SQM/SEEM plan which will supersede and
replace the current SQM/SEEM plan.

The attached certificate of service certifies that this filing was filed electronically today

and a copy of the Read1st document has been served by email on parties of record. Parties of
record can access the information at the Commission’s Electronic Filing Center located at

http://psc.ky.gov/efs/efsmain.aspx.
Slncerely, %

Dorothy J.C ers

cc: Parties of Record
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CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the electronic version of this filing made with the Commission this
14th day of June 2005 is a true and accurate copy of the documents filed herewith in paper form
on June 14, 2005, and the electronic version of the filing has been transmitted to the Commission.
A copy of the Read1st document has been served electronically on all parties of record for whom
electronic service is available, and a paper copy of the Read1st document has been served by U.S.

mail on parties of record for whom an email address is not available.
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Dorothy J. Chambery




SERVICE LIST — PSC 2004-00391

Honorable William R. Atkinson
Sprint Communications Company L.P.
Southeast Division

3065 Cumberland Circle, SE

Mailstop GAATLDO0602

Atlanta, GA 30339
bill.atkinson@mail.sprint.com

Honorable Jonathon N. Amlung
1000 Republic Building

429 W. Muhammad Ali Blvd.
Louisville, KY 40202-2347
Jonathon@amlung.com

Honorable Donna McNulty

MCI WorldCom

6 Concourse Parkway, Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328
donna.menulty@mci.com

Ms. Nanette Edwards

ITC” DeltaCom Communications, Inc.
7037 Old Madison Pike, Suite 400
Huntsville, AL 35806
nedwards@jitcdeltacom.com

David Eppsteiner

AT&T Communications of the
South Central States

1230 Peachtree Street

4th Floor, Room 4W26
Atlanta, GA 30309
eppsteiner@att.com

Honorable C. Kent Hatfield
Honorable Douglas F. Brent
Stoll, Keenon & Park, LLP
2650 AEGON Center

400 West Market Street
Louisville, KY 40202
hatfield@skp.com
brent@skp.com

Honorable Dennis G. Howard II
Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General
Utility & Rate Intervention Division
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204
dennis.howard@ag.ky.gov

Honorable John N. Hughes
124 West Todd Street
Frankfort, KY 40601
Jjnhughes@fewpb.net

Honorable Eric N. Ison

Hon. Quint McTyeire

Greenebaum Doll & McDonald PLLC
3300 National City Tower

101 South Fifth Street

Louisville, KY 40202-3197
eli@gdm.com

hnm@gdm.com

Scott E. Beer

ICG Telecom Group, Inc.
161 Inverness Drive West
Englewood, CO 80112
scott_beer@icgcomm.com

Honorable Pamela E. Melton

LClI International Telecom Corp.
Qwest Government Affairs

4250 N. Fairfax Drive, 13th. Floor
Arlington, VA 22203

Honorable Wanda G. Montano
US LEC of North Carolina, LLC
Morrocroft 11T

6801 Morrison Blvd.

Charlotte, NC 28211
wmontano@uslec.com

Honorable John E. Selent
Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP
1400 PNC Plaza

500 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202
john.selent@dinslaw.com



Honorable Katherine K. Yunker
Yunker & Associates

P. O. Box 21784

Lexington, KY 40522-1784
yvunker@desuetude.com

Liz Thacker

SouthEast Telephone, Inc.
106 Power Drive

P. O. Box 1001

Pikeville, KY 41502-1001
Liz.thaker@setel.com

Jim Bellina

Dialog Telecommunications, Inc.
756 Tyvola Road, Suite 100
Charlotte, NC 28217
jim@calldialog.com

Hon. Charles Watkins

Covad Communications Company
1230 Peachtree Street, NE

19th Floor

Atlanta, GA 30328
gwatkins@covad.com




